
State Bar of Arizona 
Board of Legal Specialization 

Roster 2024-2025 

 
Mr. Jeffrey M Neff Esq 
Udall Law Firm LLP 
4801 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 400 
TUCSON, AZ 85711-3638  

Phone: 520-623-4353 

Fax: 520-792-3426 

Email: jneff@udalllaw.com 

Chair 
2024-2026 
 
Mr. Eric C Awerkamp (Attorney-Specialist) 
Awerkamp Law 
3048 E BASELINE RD STE 121 
MESA, AZ 85204-7288  

Phone: 480-632-9800 

Fax: 480-777-2368 

Email: eric@awerkamplaw.com 

Member 
2024-2028 
 
Prof Paul Bennett (ABA Accredited Law School Representative) 
University of Arizona James E. Rogers College of Law 
1145 N MOUNTAIN AVE 
TUCSON, AZ 85719-4534  

Email: bennett@arizona.edu 

Member 
2025-2028 
 
Ms. Cynthia Ann Braun (Attorney-Non-Specialist) 
Prince Schmidt Baca & Woods LLP 
630 PASEO DE PERALTA 
SANTA FE, NM 87501-1957  

Phone: 505-677-2564 

Fax: 602-428-6984 

Member 
2022-2026 
 
Mr. Michael Kevin Goldberg (Attorney-Non-Specialist) 
Goldberg Law Group 
STE 900 
60 E RIO SALADO PKWY 
TEMPE, AZ 85281-9126  



Phone: 480-427-7444 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: mikegoldberg@me.com 

Member 
2022-2026 
 
Mr. Omer Ramiro Gurion (Attorney-Specialist) 
Gurion Legal 
STE 100 
4323 N 12TH ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85014-4506  

Phone: 480-800-0020 

Fax: 480-546-4404 

Email: omer@gurionlegal.com 

Member 
2024-2028 
 
Mr. Aaron W Howard (Non-Attorney-Public Member) 
Howard Wealth Advisors 
STE 100 
2325 E CAMELBACK RD 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016  

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: Aaron.Howard@Howardwealthadvisors.com 

Member 
2024-2028 
 
Ms. Phoebe Moffatt (Attorney-Specialist) 
Sacks Tierney PA  
4250 N DRINKWATER BLVD FL 4 FL 4 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251-3900  

Phone: 480-425-2608 

Fax: 480-425-4908 

Email: moffatt@sackstierney.com 

Member 
2024-2028 
 
Mr. Jeffrey M Neff Esq (Attorney-Specialist) 
Udall Law Firm LLP 
4801 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 400 
TUCSON, AZ 85711-3638  

Phone: 520-623-4353 

Fax: 520-792-3426 

Email: jneff@udalllaw.com 

Member 
2024-2028 



 
Ms. Jennifer Mary Settles (Attorney-Non-Specialist) 
Law Office of Jennifer M. Settles 

Phone: 602-617-3938 

Email: jennifer@jsettleslaw.com 

Member 
2024-2028 
 
Ms. Kristin Gentile White JD (Attorney-Non-Specialist) 
Law Office of Kristin Gentile White PC 
3336 E CHANDLER HEIGHTS RD STE 117 
GILBERT, AZ 85298-4263  

Phone: 480-855-4066 

Fax: 480-855-3509 

Email: kristingwhite@kgwlawoffice.com 

Member 
2024-2028 


